11-00-	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Natural Organics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Metagenics, Inc. Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,781,056
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Y. Campbell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Metagenics, Inc. 100 Avenida La Pata San Clemente, CA 92673	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ### ### ########################
Street Address: 100 Avenida La Pata	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Clemente State: CA Zip: 92673	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	E IIIIO OI AGE
o. o.g. maro.	110N 110N

11/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000090 1781056

01 FC:8521

Susan Y. Campbell

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATURAL ORGANICS, INC., a New York Corporation having a principal place of business at 548 Broadhollow Road, Melville, New York, New York 11747, is the owner of the trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed below:

WHEREAS, METAGENICS, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Avenida La Pata, San Clemente, California 92673, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and the mark set forth therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATURAL ORGANICS, INC., a New York corporation, does hereby assign unto METAGENICS, INC., a California Corporation, all its right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in the following U.S. trademark registration along with the registration itself, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark:

MARK	GOODS	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
OXYGENIC	dietary food supplement	1,781,056
•		NATURAL ORGANICS, INC.
		BY: Un ha
		June 13, 2002
		MARCI DUNNDER President
STATE OF NEW YORK)	NATURAL ORGANICS, INC.
COUNTY OF SUPPOLE	. SS.)	
		and acknowledged the
toregoing instrument to the	his/her free act and deed this	13 day of June
		Un Brun
		Public
My Commission Expires:	Resid	ding at:

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

ELBA RIVERA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 4765665
QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 21, 20 22

TRADEMARK REEL: 002610 FRAME: 0390